
2003-2004 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Home: 7-8   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Robert, Jessica 25-24 857 34.3 121-265 .457 48-103 .466 53-71 .746 14 87 101 4.0 47 0 81 72 6 68 343 13.7
23 Guell, Tanya 23-17 658 28.6 120-225 .533 1-4 .250 58-79 .734 44 56 100 4.3 29 0 22 55 8 9 299 13.0
42 McMillen, Julianne 26-19 602 23.2 95-205 .463 0-3 .000 73-94 .777 69 121 190 7.3 62 1 22 83 8 31 263 10.1
25 Wisdom, Amber 28-25 840 30.0 85-235 .362 13-47 .277 58-82 .707 20 33 53 1.9 50 0 96 72 5 35 241 8.6
15 Schweers, Sarah 28-28 819 29.3 66-175 .377 44-116 .379 34-43 .791 18 56 74 2.6 49 0 54 45 2 31 210 7.5
35 Boss, Kristen 23-16 386 16.8 50-112 .446 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 26 74 100 4.3 56 4 14 32 27 10 112 4.9
32 Unterbrink, Sara 25-4 286 11.4 29-92 .315 9-42 .214 21-32 .656 18 21 39 1.6 24 0 29 25 5 17 88 3.5
30 Unangst, Jenna 28-3 417 14.9 31-71 .437 0-1 .000 18-29 .621 22 65 87 3.1 48 0 15 34 7 10 80 2.9
33 Bartsch, Katie 10-0 54 5.4 9-23 .391 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.6 4 0 2 5 0 0 25 2.5
44 Kennedy, Jamie 24-0 181 7.5 17-60 .283 2-13 .154 15-21 .714 8 21 29 1.2 27 0 9 22 4 9 51 2.1
10 Howard, Jaque 28-3 369 13.2 17-49 .347 13-40 .325 3-6 .500 1 23 24 0.9 17 0 39 38 0 8 50 1.8
20 Miller, Annie 18-1 126 7.0 3-14 .214 0-1 .000 9-15 .600 14 15 29 1.6 26 0 3 9 3 4 15 0.8
31 Horgan, Cassandra 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 643-1529 .421 137-388 .353 354-489 .724 300 646 946 33.8 441 5 386 499 75 232 1777 63.46
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 691-1617 .427 128-392 .327 356-484 .736 347 658 1005 35.9 468 6 442 471 91 253 1866 66.64

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1777 1866
    Points Per Game 63.5 66.6
    Scoring Margin -3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 643-1529 691-1617
    Field Goal Pct .421 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-388 128-392
    3PT FG Pct .353 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-489 356-484
    FT Pct .724 .736
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.7
REBOUNDS 946 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 386 442
    Assists Per Game 13.8 15.8
TURNOVERS 499 471
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 232 253
    Steals Per Game 8.3 9.0
BLOCKS 75 91
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,694 3,020
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-284 11-275
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-316

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
SIU Edwardsville 835 942 1777
Opponents 876 990 1866

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/03 ILLINOIS-SPRINGFIELD W 88-76 257
11/21/03 vs West Texas A&M L 70-84 0
11/22/03 vs Southeastern Oklahoma W 67-62 0

* 11/30/03 at Saint Joseph's W 80-71 225
* 12/01/03 at Indianapolis L 56-66 300
* 12/04/03 BELLARMINE L 69-70 317
* 12/06/03 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 87-68 319

12/11/03 GREENVILLE W 86-58 218
12/19/03 at Northwood W 54-42 126
12/20/03 vs Ferris State University L 71-86 0
12/30/03 OAKLAND CITY W 57-55 371

* 01/02/04 at Missouri-St. Louis W 51-48 312
* 01/04/04 at Quincy University L 62-74 369
* 01/08/04 at Lewis University L 65-81 175
* 01/10/04 at Wisconsin-Parkside L 45-56 219
* 01/15/04 INDIANAPOLIS L 57-67 227
* 01/17/04 NORTHERN KENTUCKY L 59-74 286
* 01/22/04 at Kentucky Wesleyan L 47-53 200
* 01/24/04 at Southern Indiana W 75-73 500
* 01/29/04 QUINCY L 58-78 319
* 02/05/04 WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE L 55-69 214
* 02/07/04 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 77-69 237
* 02/12/04 at Northern Kentucky L 56-63 313
* 02/14/04 at Bellarmine University L 64-84 281
* 02/19/04 SOUTHERN INDIANA L 47-64 317
* 02/21/04 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 80-54 278
* 02/28/04 LEWIS UNIVERSITY L 45-68 334

03/04/04 vs Quincy L 49-53 1,265

* = Conference game



2003-2004 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Robert, Jessica 20-19 693 34.7 99-210 .471 36-86 .419 44-60 .733 12 66 78 3.9 43 0 65 61 3 61 278 13.9
23 Guell, Tanya 18-13 533 29.6 89-175 .509 1-4 .250 49-67 .731 30 42 72 4.0 22 0 19 44 5 5 228 12.7
42 McMillen, Julianne 18-14 393 21.8 63-135 .467 0-2 .000 40-51 .784 40 71 111 6.2 43 0 13 51 8 21 166 9.2
25 Wisdom, Amber 20-17 599 30.0 58-172 .337 10-36 .278 48-64 .750 16 17 33 1.7 36 0 60 49 4 25 174 8.7
15 Schweers, Sarah 20-20 565 28.3 37-110 .336 25-75 .333 22-28 .786 9 38 47 2.4 36 0 38 31 2 18 121 6.1
35 Boss, Kristen 16-9 242 15.1 28-65 .431 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 13 45 58 3.6 36 2 8 23 13 6 62 3.9
33 Bartsch, Katie 6-0 25 4.2 7-18 .389 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 3 0 0 3 0 0 19 3.2
30 Unangst, Jenna 20-3 306 15.3 22-46 .478 0-1 .000 15-22 .682 15 45 60 3.0 42 0 9 23 5 7 59 3.0
44 Kennedy, Jamie 16-0 136 8.5 14-40 .350 1-9 .111 11-17 .647 5 15 20 1.3 21 0 7 13 4 5 40 2.5
32 Unterbrink, Sara 17-1 154 9.1 12-44 .273 1-15 .067 12-18 .667 14 12 26 1.5 15 0 13 13 4 9 37 2.2
10 Howard, Jaque 20-3 254 12.7 12-31 .387 10-26 .385 2-5 .400 1 15 16 0.8 8 0 31 27 0 5 36 1.8
20 Miller, Annie 14-1 95 6.8 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 9-14 .643 10 9 19 1.4 22 0 3 7 1 3 15 1.1
31 Horgan, Cassandra 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 444-1060 .419 89-269 .331 258-354 .729 202 422 624 31.2 329 2 266 351 49 165 1235 61.75
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 488-1118 .436 94-266 .353 280-369 .759 253 463 716 35.8 341 4 318 339 66 174 1350 67.50

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1235 1350
    Points Per Game 61.8 67.5
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1060 488-1118
    Field Goal Pct .419 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-269 94-266
    3PT FG Pct .331 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-354 280-369
    FT Pct .729 .759
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 14.0
REBOUNDS 624 716
    Rebounds Per Game 31.2 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 266 318
    Assists Per Game 13.3 15.9
TURNOVERS 351 339
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 165 174
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.7
BLOCKS 49 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,848 2,894
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-285 10-289
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
SIU Edwardsville 580 655 1235
Opponents 632 718 1350

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/03 at  Saint Joseph's W 80-71 225
12/01/03 at  Indianapolis L 56-66 300
12/04/03 BELLARMINE L 69-70 317
12/06/03 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 87-68 319
01/02/04 at  Missouri-St. Louis W 51-48 312
01/04/04 at  Quincy University L 62-74 369
01/08/04 at  Lewis University L 65-81 175
01/10/04 at  Wisconsin-Parkside L 45-56 219
01/15/04 INDIANAPOLIS L 57-67 227
01/17/04 NORTHERN KENTUCKY L 59-74 286
01/22/04 at  Kentucky Wesleyan L 47-53 200
01/24/04 at  Southern Indiana W 75-73 500
01/29/04 QUINCY L 58-78 319
02/05/04 WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE L 55-69 214
02/07/04 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 77-69 237
02/12/04 at  Northern Kentucky L 56-63 313
02/14/04 at  Bellarmine University L 64-84 281
02/19/04 SOUTHERN INDIANA L 47-64 317
02/21/04 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 80-54 278
02/28/04 LEWIS UNIVERSITY L 45-68 334


